
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

*OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Contracts Award Notice 
(Works) 

 

Project Name: Chennai Metro Rail Project Phase-II 
Country: India  

Project Number: P000368 
 

Contract Reference No: C5-ECV-02 
 

Scope of Contract: CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED VIADUCT OF APPROX. 12.431 KM 
LENGTH FROM ((CH: 16178 M TO 19296 M, CH: 22962 M TO 30199 M, CH: 31178M TO 31241 M 
& CH: 31657 M TO 33710 M)) BETWEEN CMBT METRO STATION (EXCLUDING STATION) AND 
PUZHUTHIVAKKAM METRO STATION INCLUDING SPECIAL SPANS AND CONSTRUCTION OF 
12 NO. OF ELEVATED STATIONS AT GRAIN MARKET, SAI NAGAR BUS STOP, ELANGO NAGAR 
BUS STOP, MUGALIVAKKAM, DLF IT SEZ, SATHYA NAGAR, CTC, BUTT ROAD, ALANDUR, 
ADAMBAKKAM, VANUVAMPET AND PUZHUTHIVAKKAM AND  INTEGRATED HIGHWAY GRADE 
SEPARATOR FROM MUGALIVAKKAM TO MIOT HOSPITAL ,VEHICULAR UNDERPASS AT 
VANUVAMPET AND ALL ASSOCIATED WORKS IN CORRIDOR-5 OF CHENNAI METRO RAIL 
PROJECT-PHASE-2. (SPN No: CMRL/CON/PHASE-II/C5-ECV-02/2021) 
 

Duration of Contract: 1095 Days 
 

Contract Price & Currency: INR 19,123,865,600.00/- (Indian Rupees Nineteen Billion One 
Hundred Twenty Three Million Eight Hundred Sixty Five Thousand & Six Hundred only including 
provisional sum & GST) 
 

 

Awarded Bidder(s) 
 

Name 
of the 
Firm  

Address Tender Price at Opening 
(excluding provisional 
sum & GST) 

Evaluated Tender Price 
(including provisional 
sum & GST) 

Ranking  

M/s 
Larsen 
& 
Toubro 
Limited  
 

Larsen and Toubro Limited 
Construction,  
Heavy Civil Infrastructure, 
Mount Poonamallee Road,  
Manapakkam, P.B.No. 
979, Chennai- 600 089, 
India 
 

INR 14,687,799,555.05 & 
USD 25,580,2481  

INR 19,123,865,600.00 L1 

Total in INR 
16,560,000,000.00/- (INR 
excluding provisional sum 
& GST) 

Total in INR 
19,123,865,600.00/- (INR 
including provisional sum 
& GST) 

 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 
Name 
of the 
Firm  

Address Tender Price at Opening 
(currency) 

Evaluated Tender Price 
(currency) 

Ranking  

M/s 
Larsen 
& 
Toubro 
Limited  
 

Larsen and Toubro 
Limited Construction,  
Heavy Civil Infrastructure, 
Mount Poonamallee Road,  
Manapakkam, P.B.No. 
979, Chennai- 600 089, 
India 
 

INR 14,687,799,555.05 & 
USD 25,580,248  

INR 1912,38,65,600.00 L1 

Total in INR 
16,560,000,000.00/- (INR 
excluding provisional sum 
& GST) 

Total in INR 
19,123,865,600.00/- (INR 
excluding provisional sum 
& GST) 

 

 
Rejected/Non-responsive Bidder(s) 
 

Name of the Firm  Address Reasons for Rejection  

NIL Not Applicable Not Applicable 

 
 

 For Chennai Metro Rail Limited 
         Director (Projects) 

 
1 Exchange rate US$1: INR73.1893 


